Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the application number is incorrect. The correct application number is 11/042,563 previously recorded on Reel 016025 Frame 0403. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the application number on the original recorded assignment is 11/042,563.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Lothar Schwink	04/04/2005
Dr. Siegfried Stengelin	04/06/2005
Dr. Thomas Boehme	04/05/2005
Dr. Matthias Gossel	04/06/2005
Dr. Gerhard Hessler	04/04/2005
Dr. Petra Stahl	04/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH
Street Address:	Bruningstrasse 50
City:	Frankfurt am Main
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-65929

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11042563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(908)231-2626	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	908-231-2965	
Email:	robin.inman@aventis.com	
Correspondent Name:	Barbara E. Kurys	
Address Line 1:	Route #202-206/P.O. Box 6800	
Address Line 2:	Mail Code: D303-A	
Address Line 4:	Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807	

٦٢

500038887

\$40.00

CH

Total Attachments: 3	
source=DEAV2004-0009 US NP - incorrect assign. cover sheet and assign#page1.tif	
source=DEAV2004-0009 US NP - incorrect assign. cover sheet and assign#page2.tif	
source=DEAV2004-0009 US NP - incorrect assign. cover sheet and assign#page3.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
Dr. Lothar Schwink		04/04/2005	
Dr. Siegfried Stengelin			04/06/2005
Dr. Thomas Boehm	le		04/05/2005
Dr. Matthias Gosse]		04/06/2005
Dr. Gerhard Hessle	Г		04/04/2005
Dr. Petra Stahl			04/04/2005
Street Address:	Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH Bruningstrasse 50		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Street Address:	Bruningstrasse 50		
City:	Frankfurt am Main		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-65929		
PROPERTY NUMBI	ERS Total: 1		
Property Ty	/pe	Numb	er
Application Number: 1104		942713	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:(908)231-2626Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:908-231-3364Email:robin.inman@aventis.comCorrespondent Name:Balaram Gupta			
Address Line 1: Route #202-206/P.O. Box 6800			

File://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings\brw-inman\Local%20Settings\Temportry%20IFtRAME: 0281

Address Line 2: Mail Code: D303-A Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807			
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Robin J. Inman		
Signature: /rji/		/rji/	
Date:		05/17/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=DEAV2004-0009US NP-Assignment#page1.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT34298 05/17/2005 \$40		

DEAV2004/0009 US NP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

l/we

- 1) Dr. Lothar Schwink, Am Hintertor 2, 35260 Stadtallendorf, Germany
- 2) Dr. Siegfried Stengelin, Sachsenring 27, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 3) Dr. Thomas Boehme, Höngenstraße 49, 65428 Rüsselsheim, Germany
- 4) Dr. Matthias Gossel, Im Lorsbachtal 17a, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 5) Dr. Gerhard Hessler, Im Langewann 53, 65719 Hofheim, Germany
- 6) Dr. Petra Stahl, Pestalozzistraße 16, 60385 Frankfurt, Germany

The inventors are citizens of: 1-6) GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GMBH , a corporation organized under the laws of GERMANY , located at D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, GERMANY ,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser.-No.: 11/042,563

filed: January 25, 2005

entitled: Aryl-substituted heterocycles, process for their preparation and their use as medicaments

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

Jotho Shot	Date: 17p1 04, 2005
Sixlal Shi	Date: 6-4-05
P. Rola	Date: Apr. 05, 2005
Matthian lossel	Date: Nor. 06, 2005
Halle	Date: Apr 04, 2005
Vitra Stahl	Date: 17 04,2005
	Sixla! Shi D. Boh Matthias forsel Hafte